10

11

12

13

14

the Papago Council did on April 7, 1975, by Resolution No. 15-75, increase the budget of the Papago Enrollment Committee by FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000.00) so as to enable the Papago and District Election Boards to charge the per diem and mileage expenses authorized under Resolution No. 9-75, and necessary staff time and other expenses (such as printing of ballots) of the Election Board to the existing budget of the Papago Enrollment Committee: and

WHEREAS

the election Board has completed supervision of the primary election and it appears that the cost of completing and supervising the elections will exceed the amount originally estimated and set.

Papago Enrollment Committee be increased by an additional

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000.00), or by a total of TEN

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the existing budget of the

15 16

THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10,000.00) and that all per diem and mileage expenses of the Papago and District Election

19

20

17

18

Boards authorized under Resolution No. 9-75, and the necessary staff time and other expenses of the Election

21 22 Board, such as printing of ballots, be charged to the existing increased budget of the Papago Enrollment Com-

mittee in accordance with the attached budgetary estimate.

23

24

25

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 2nd day of May, 1975, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, 0 against, 0 not voting and 1 absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council contained in Article V, Section 3(a) of the Constitution and By-laws of the

26

Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat: 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by

29

28

the Secretary of the Interior. 17 77 77 70 FOR 30

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

32

31

Jacob A. Escalante, Chairman

APPROVED: May 29, 1975